Despatch of share certificates for Offer Shares Monday, 16 June

Despatch of refund cheques if the Open Offer is
terminated

Monday, 16 June

Expected first day of dealings in fully-paid Offer Shares
on the Stock Exchange

9:00 a.m. on
Tuesday, 17 June

All times and dates stated in this announcement refer to Hong Kong local times and

dates. Dates or deadlines specified in expected timetable above are indicative only and

may be extended or varied by the Company. Any changes to the expected timetable will

be published or notified to Shareholders as and when appropriate.

Shareholding structure of the Company

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the
completion of the Open Offer:

(a) Assuming the Placing were not completed on or before the Record Date

As at the date of
this announcement

Upon completion of the Open
Offer (assuming all Offer

Shares are subscribed for by
the Qualifying Shareholders)

Upon completion of the Open
Offer (assuming none of the

Offer Shares are subscribed for
by the Qualifying Shareholders
other than Thought Diamond
under the Thought Diamond

Undertaking) (Note 2)
No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Thought Diamond
(Note 1) 95,900,000 29.90 143,850,000 29.90 143,850,000 29.90

Public
The Underwriter — — — — 112,429,617 23.37
Existing public

Shareholders 224,859,235 70.10 337,288,852 70.10 224,859,235 46.73

Total 320,759,235 100.00 481,138,852 100.00 481,138,852 100.00

– 17 –

(b) Assuming all the 64,000,000 Placing Shares being placed by the Placing Agent and

the Placing is completed on or before the Record Date

As at the date of
this announcement

Upon completion of the
Placing on or before the

Record Date and assuming
all the 64,000,000 Placing
Shares being placed by the

Placing Agent

Upon completion of the
Placing on or before the

Record Date and the Open
Offer (assuming all Offer

Shares are subscribed for by
the Qualifying Shareholders)

Upon completion of the
Placing on or before the

Record Date and the Open
Offer (assuming none of the
Offer Shares are subscribed